

SB0350/814738/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 350  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Colburn” and substitute “Senators Colburn, Dyson, Benson, Getty, Jacobs, Jennings, Kittleman, Klausmeier, Pipkin, and Shank”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, after “BY” insert “:

1.”;

in line 20, after “OR” insert “AS AN ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR FOR RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS;”; in the same line, strike “BY” and substitute:

“2.”;

in line 21, after “PRACTITIONERS” insert “;OR

3. A CERTIFYING ENTITY THAT IS COMPARABLE TO THE ENTITY LISTED IN ITEM 1 OR 2 OF THIS ITEM”;

in line 23, after “USES” insert “CODE INSPECTORS OR”; in line 24, strike “CONCURRENT”; and in line 26, strike “AND” and substitute “OR RELATED”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 28, after “INSPECTOR” insert “, AS PART OF THE INSPECTOR’S TRAINING,”; in the same line, after “PASSED” insert “:

(Over)

(I);

and in line 29, strike “IN THE STATE AS PART OF THE INSPECTOR’S TRAINING” and substitute “BY THE BOARD, THE BALTIMORE COUNTY PLUMBING BOARD, OR THE WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION; OR

(II) THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR’S TEST ADMINISTERED BY THE BOARD”.